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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:40.77 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	J	Martinez,	M	Brenner,	E	Garcia
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 N Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
AA	Auto: 1:44.31 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.22 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:46.79Santa Monica
1) Gabriella Brito Fr 2) Daniela Petran Sr
3) Sloane Bryant Jr 4) Serena Wu Sr

25.35 29.40 26.64 25.40
2 1:48.74Quartz Hill

1) Bethany Burga Sr 2) Anya Juliano So
3) Magnolia Ahking So 4) Bailey Nickols So

26.87 32.05 26.31 23.51
3 1:49.47Temple City

1) Brianna Lee Sr 2) Ghrista Wangsiri Jr
3) Samantha Wong Sr 4) Alexa Lee Sr

28.18 30.81 25.86 24.62
4 1:49.48Esperanza

1) Hailey Whittaker Sr 2) Laura Perez Jr
3) Kiana Hugins Sr 4) Madeleine Hurley Fr

28.08 31.25 25.46 24.69
5 1:49.58Millikan

1) Kylie Montiel Sr 2) Sienna Ramirez So
3) Lake Fisher Fr 4) Karina Ruiz So

26.73 28.98 28.15 25.72
6 1:50.52Aliso Niguel

1) Alexa DiSano Sr 2) Maya Voss Sr
3) Devon Silberman Sr 4) Celeste TerAvest So

28.87 30.46 26.05 25.14
7 1:50.68South Pasadena

1) Claire Huang Fr 2) Ana Mancera-Rodriguez Sr
3) Adela Lim Fr 4) Chloe Kim So

27.53 31.27 27.37 24.51
8 1:51.50Rowland

1) Avery Chu Jr 2) Karen Prawira Jr
3) Jennifer Liang Jr 4) Gwendolyn Cheng Sr

29.21 30.35 26.20 25.74
9 1:51.96South Torrance

1) Kayla Thompson Jr 2) Clara Gerlach So
3) Kalona Kok Sr 4) Kayla Sun Fr

26.59 32.89 28.14 24.34
10 1:52.00Oaks Christian

1) Nicole O'Neill Jr 2) Mia Fabros Jr
3) Kaila Ord Sr 4) Abbey Kantz Sr

30.14 29.71 27.18 24.97
11 1:52.09Ayala

1) Riley Ogilvie Sr 2) Nicole Cheng So
3) Coco Hong So 4) Selena Villafuerte Sr

27.54 32.00 26.94 25.61
12 1:52.43Peninsula

1) Jesamin Soraya Lluz So 2) Meagan Gordon So
3) Athena Fitzgerald Sr 4) Ava Marchis Fr

30.29 29.29 27.92 24.93

13 1:53.18Redlands
1) Valerie Na Jr 2) Felicia Na Jr
3) Mackenzie Miner Jr 4) Elisha de Vera Jr

29.73 31.65 26.77 25.03
14 1:53.39Newbury Park

1) Megan Wang Jr 2) Stella Holzkamp So
3) Caroline Nyborg Sr 4) Elly Peters Fr

25.67 34.75 27.97 25.00
15 1:53.54Dos Pueblos

1) Riley Moore So 2) Kay Taylor-Ng Sr
3) Dasha Dzreeva So 4) Devereux Wigo So

28.54 33.02 26.18 25.80
16 1:54.13May ield Senior

1) Kate Georgino Sr 2) Sophia Georgino Sr
3) Bella Villavicencio Sr 4) Zoe Chiu Jr

28.37 30.10 28.87 26.79
17 1:54.95Whitney

1) Katelyn Fong Jr 2) Raphaela Flores Jr
3) Abigail Brown Fr 4) Katherine Low So

29.75 31.83 27.79 25.58
18 1:55.03Walnut

1) Linsdey Okuno Sr 2) Alison Okuno So
3) Serena Chiu Fr 4) Ariana Chang Sr

28.51 33.28 27.85 25.39
19 1:55.21Great Oak

1) Addelyn Cowgill Jr 2) Amanda Cotton Sr
3) Amelia Arkuszewska So 4) Bella Shannon Fr

30.85 30.54 28.08 25.74
20 1:55.27Capo Valley

1) Kamryn McCleave Fr 2) Jaden Klatt Jr
3) Alessandra Oppenheim Fr 4) Carol Bilhorn Jr

29.21 34.11 26.56 25.39
21 1:55.83University

1) Elaine Hsu Fr 2) Maddy Dew Fr
3) Lucy Zhao Jr 4) Naiyin Wang Fr

31.01 31.93 27.64 25.25
22 1:55.97Roosevelt

1) Rebecca Foster Sr 2) Ella Ibay Sr
3) Riley Souza So 4) Mia Scaccia Jr

30.64 32.68 26.75 25.90
23 1:56.19St Lucys

1) Reyn Jensen Sr 2) Andrea Echeverria So
3) Mia Gamble Jr 4) MaKenzie Powell Fr

31.74 33.24 25.78 25.43
24 1:56.28Diamond Bar

1) Sadie Fletcher So 2) Liliana Lee Fr
3) Emily Chang Fr 4) Joey Liu Sr

29.44 32.81 27.82 26.21
25 1:56.93Los Osos

1) Gracelynn Thammagno Jr 2) Teagen Bivens So
3) Cheyenne Leiva Fr 4) Madison Poloni Jr

32.04 31.10 29.30 24.49
26 1:57.17Palos Verdes

1) Madeleine Um Jr 2) Hillary Nguyen Jr
3) Hailey Lee Jr 4) Jane Girard Sr

30.24 31.72 30.13 25.08
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 1:57.31Marina
1) Cadence Lee So 2) Janie Garrard Sr
3) Jadyn Chaf ins Sr 4) Taylor Ta Sr

30.91 32.60 27.36 26.44
28 1:57.43Canyon-Anaheim

1) Carsyn Bulrice So 2) Abby Foley Sr
3) Claire Braun So 4) Amelie Sarhan So

31.36 32.14 28.24 25.69
29 1:57.49Arcadia

1) Adrienne Lim So 2) Wenlynn Tam Sr
3) Meena Phan Jr 4) Elizabeth Chang So

28.69 33.84 28.80 26.16
30 1:57.55Sage Hill

1) Dana Le Fr 2) Julia Dong So
3) Vivi Ta Jr 4) Madeline Stagg Sr

30.99 34.51 27.31 24.74
31 1:58.81Hunt Beach

1) Leila Tovar Fr 2) Lucy Guard Jr
3) Morgan Franzia So 4) Joleen Vansomphone So

30.83 33.80 28.07 26.11
32 1:59.17Vista Murrieta

1) Isabella Alvarez Jr 2) Kaitlyn Cabrera Jr
3) Elizabeth Alvarez So 4) Keira McLain Sr

28.80 33.47 30.33 26.57
33 1:59.20Etiwanda

1) Elena Cornejo So 2) Tianuh Binuya Fr
3) Sabree Aguilar Sr 4) Andrea Orellana Jr

30.74 33.12 29.90 25.44
34 2:00.22Murrieta Valley

1) Kaili Boyer Jr 2) Grace Siepker Fr
3) Victoria Adams So 4) Shiloh Hansen Jr

32.77 32.74 28.38 26.33
35 2:05.75La Canada

1) Molly Anderson Jr 2) Emma Hayashi So
3) Sophia Badie Fr 4) Aubrey Jones 00

32.96 36.83 28.49 27.47
--- DQCentennial-Cor

1) Sarah Cohut Jr 2) Emma Roberts Sr
3) Alexis Dumin Jr 4) Delaney Morris Sr

30.16 33.39 30.50 26.93

Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:31.68 ! La	Canada5/4/2019

D	Syrkin,	E	Cosic,	T	Hoffman,	C	O'Grady
NFHS	Record: 1:26.75 N Hinsdale	Central	(IL)2/28/2025

L	Vatev,	J	Bey,	H	Guo,	M	Vatev
AA	Auto: 1:32.38 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.11 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:35.53Rowland
1) Kyle Tsuei So 2) Anthony Zhang Sr
3) Ethan Chen Sr 4) Leo Zhang Sr

23.49 26.72 23.47 21.85

2 1:36.20Ayala
1) Daniel Benson Sr 2) Arthur Lin Sr
3) Zachary Chang Sr 4) Colin Mulqueen Sr

23.81 26.22 24.50 21.67
3 1:36.23Notre Dame-SO

1) Aiden Shih Jr 2) Darell Shin Sr
3) Dominic Gutierrez Sr 4) Joseph Zimmerman Sr

24.57 25.83 23.07 22.76
4 1:37.06Esperanza

1) Conner Le Sr 2) Connor Ho Sr
3) Collin Kim Jr 4) Jaydon Benney Sr

24.78 26.92 23.60 21.76
5 1:37.76Crean Lutheran

1) Idris Vohra Jr 2) Nolan Weijland Jr
3) Nikhil Pai Jr 4) Max Kong Sr

25.33 26.12 24.65 21.66
6 1:37.78Royal

1) Aneesh Veeravatnam Sr 2) Erik Lindskog Fr
3) Matthieu Fresco So 4) Levi Palmer Fr

23.00 28.28 24.28 22.22
7 1:38.14Hart

1) Ethan Soni Sr 2) Nolan Yokoyama So
3) Joaquin Ortega Jr 4) Justin Hamilton Sr

24.88 26.13 24.95 22.18
8 1:38.49Oaks Christian

1) Oliver Hitch Jr 2) Joshua McBride Sr
3) Kai Johnson Sr 4) Wyatt Williamson Jr

26.18 26.94 23.59 21.78
9 1:38.87West Torrance

1) Kotaro Bell Jr 2) Ralph Tumamak Jr
3) Andrew Yan Sr 4) Jason Akker Sr

23.74 27.45 25.02 22.66
10 1:39.00Quartz Hill

1) Xander Martin Jr 2) Conner Alvarez Jr
3) Ian Venegas Fiedler So 4) Kristian Loza Sr

26.38 25.55 25.17 21.90
11 1:39.26Cerritos

1) Matthew Ho Jr 2) Anthony Dornoff So
3) Andrew Vet Jr 4) Andres Garay Jr

27.01 25.89 23.28 23.08
12 1:39.43Peninsula

1) Kevin Han So 2) Christopher Delacruz So
3) Antonio Quiroz Sr 4) Jack Rodenkirch So

25.88 26.09 25.72 21.74
13 1:39.52Sage Hill

1) Dylan Rosmann Sr 2) Taeyeon "tay" Kim Jr
3) Aidan Monaghan So 4) Luke Weichert Jr

25.25 26.76 24.93 22.58
14 1:39.57Redondo Union

1) Marcus Syring Sr 2) Evan Brutscher Jr
3) Matthew Herman Sr 4) Thomas Romesser Jr

26.40 26.81 23.84 22.52
15 1:39.66San Juan Hills

1) Arihan Maitra Sr 2) Hien Luu Jr
3) Colin Dubnick Jr 4) Desmond Farris Jr

25.72 27.32 24.05 22.57
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 1:39.76Cate
1) Ben White Sr 2) Phin Stephenson Sr
3) Josiah Hansen So 4) Joba Samson Sr

26.57 27.55 23.60 22.04
17 1:40.46El Toro

1) Stanley Banash Fr 2) Donovan Taylor Jr
3) David Plancarte Sr 4) Riley Mortenson Sr

26.66 27.25 24.02 22.53
18 1:40.48Poly/Pasadena

1) Brandon Shin Jr 2) Justin Lee Sr
3) Akhil Venuturupalli Jr 4) Oliver Mann Sr

25.13 28.61 25.50 21.24
19 1:41.04San Marcos

1) Duncan Hunt Jr 2) Noah Warkentin Fr
3) Nolan Clark So 4) Mateo Obando Sr

26.41 28.79 23.96 21.88
20 1:41.14South Pasadena

1) Lucas Hutchins Fr 2) Philip Lim So
3) Grant Judkins Sr 4) Jackson Wingard Sr

26.16 27.63 24.52 22.83
21 1:41.28Trabuco Hills

1) Nathan Winarto So 2) Max Alshuk Fr
3) Garrett Breton Jr 4) Josh Vivona Jr

25.79 27.26 25.74 22.49
22 1:41.55Palos Verdes

1) Vincent Wang Sr 2) Ruka Ito Jr
3) Isaac Chang Jr 4) Nic Buhl Sr

25.43 28.78 23.90 23.44
23 1:41.65La Serna

1) Leon Mikulski Sr 2) Lincoln Mclean Sr
3) Alex Zhu Fr 4) Carter Morgan Jr

25.72 29.93 23.69 22.31
24 1:41.73Murrieta Valley

1) Kevin Shin Jr 2) Brayden Hall 00
3) Noah Keller Jr 4) Logan Fox Jr

25.39 29.32 24.74 22.28
25 1:42.18SJ Bosco

1) Nathaniel Brake Jr 2) Roger Chen So
3) Marco Uribe Sr 4) Luke Haller 00

27.57 27.61 24.69 22.31
26 1:42.24Great Oak

1) Marcos Cordero Sr 2) Matthew Glennon Jr
3) Alexander Hernandez So 4) Joshua Child So

25.58 28.51 24.51 23.64
27 1:42.54Chino Hills

1) Junseok Lee Sr 2) Ryan Chen Sr
3) Eros Santana Jr 4) Colin Martin Jr

27.25 28.02 24.40 22.87
28 1:42.66Etiwanda

1) Vincent Binuya Jr 2) Michael Lu So
3) Brandon Hansen Jr 4) David Atamian Jr

26.43 29.10 24.84 22.29

29 1:42.81Lutheran-Orange
1) Andrew He So 2) Joshua Deng Jr
3) Anderson Prior Sr 4) Cooper Calderon Sr

26.09 27.97 26.52 22.23
30 1:43.08Los Osos

1) Ethan Zhu Fr 2) Brody Porter So
3) Caden Rodriquez Sr 4) Mike Hale Sr

27.68 27.56 24.92 22.92
31 1:43.28Murrieta Mesa

1) Jonathan Streeter Jr 2) Sebastian Pena Sr
3) Landon Spencer Sr 4) Andrew Yang Jr

27.05 28.10 25.14 22.99
32 1:43.51Palm Desert

1) Allister Arsua Jr 2) Declan Kelly Sr
3) Siddhesh Jakkaraju Fr 4) Aden Ward Fr

27.25 28.39 25.62 22.25
33 1:44.05Valencia-Placent

1) Yoojun Park Sr 2) Connell Murphy So
3) Cole Orejudos Jr 4) Dylan Khajavi Fr

25.16 29.00 26.10 23.79
34 1:44.88Marina

1) Trevor Ta Jr 2) Brandon Tidwell Sr
3) Evan Dang Sr 4) Noah Westermeyer Fr

27.00 30.65 24.41 22.82
35 1:44.98Canyon-Anaheim

1) Alexander PhamVu Jr 2) Chase Angderson Fr
3) Gavin Shea Jr 4) Jacob Jackson Sr

27.16 30.82 24.41 22.59
--- DQCamarillo

1) Noah Takano Jr 2) Andy Beahan So
3) Jimmy Davis Jr 4) Reynold Owings Jr

25.57

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:45.89 ! Kenisha	Liu5/14/2016

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 N Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 1:48.79 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.65 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

La Canada Jr1 1:48.63$Meredith O'Grady
25.40 27.36 27.70 28.17

La Canada Jr2 1:50.57#Mia Bugarin
26.25 28.08 28.15 28.09

Arcadia Sr3 1:50.64#Sophia Xu
26.00 28.31 27.92 28.41

Quartz Hill So4 1:52.45Bailey Nickols
25.89 27.52 29.20 29.84

La Canada Jr5 1:52.78Lilli Perner
26.96 28.49 28.69 28.64

South Torrance Jr6 1:54.98Kayla Thompson
26.80 29.22 29.88 29.08

Oaks Christian Sr7 1:55.27Abbey Kantz
27.01 29.25 29.52 29.49

Quartz Hill Sr8 1:55.32Bethany Burga
26.50 29.13 30.17 29.52

South Pasadena Sr9 1:55.75Samantha Wong
27.19 29.33 29.75 29.48
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName

Santa Monica Fr10 1:56.50Paloma Kimura
27.78 29.73 29.68 29.31

Aliso Niguel Fr11 1:56.83Regan Graff
27.17 29.68 30.08 29.90

Los Osos Jr12 1:56.87Madison Poloni
27.12 29.42 30.16 30.17

Costa Mesa So13 1:57.35Chloe Hills
27.24 29.19 29.99 30.93

Capo Valley Fr14 1:57.38Kamryn McCleave
27.88 29.69 29.96 29.85

Foothill Tech Jr15 1:57.83Cynthia Hu
27.58 29.63 30.40 30.22

Santa Monica So16 1:57.86Alexis Burrell
27.55 29.60 30.95 29.76

Costa Mesa So17 1:58.61Karolina Sangasy
27.50 29.48 30.70 30.93

Oaks Christian Fr18 1:58.90Siena Doble
27.47 29.87 30.96 30.60

Troy So19 1:59.05Ratana Miller
27.50 30.39 30.73 30.43

Centennial-Cor Sr20 1:59.46Emma Roberts
27.48 30.05 30.63 31.30

Laguna Beach So21 1:59.70Elsie Huston
27.45 30.45 31.14 30.66

Walnut Fr22 2:00.61Violet Wood
27.89 30.34 31.13 31.25

Whitney So23 2:00.64Katherine Low
27.74 30.12 31.11 31.67

Marina So24 2:00.65Cadence Lee
28.37 30.65 31.19 30.44

Dos Pueblos Fr25 2:00.91Talia Marshall
27.84 30.69 31.69 30.69

Palos Verdes So26 2:00.96Madeleine Loorya
27.33 30.18 31.82 31.63

Hunt Beach Jr27 2:01.07Lily Franzese
28.41 30.23 31.46 30.97

Sage Hill Sr28 2:01.12Madeline Stagg
27.27 30.48 32.00 31.37

Bonita So29 2:02.01Kennedy O'Connell
28.68 31.27 31.48 30.58

Great Oak Fr30 2:02.06Khloe Valadez
27.85 31.18 31.50 31.53

Hunt Beach Sr31 2:02.48Jayme Finnerty
27.80 30.38 31.79 32.51

Temple City Sr32 2:02.62Alexa Lee
28.33 31.05 31.48 31.76

Ayala Sr33 2:02.91Selena Villafuerte
28.25 30.93 32.01 31.72

Brea Jr34 2:02.99Rylee Szary
27.75 30.66 32.86 31.72

Redlands So35 2:03.69Abigail Andersen
27.79 30.81 32.43 32.66

Oaks Christian Sr36 2:05.96Ivana Malenkovic
27.64 31.53 33.62 33.17

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:35.69 ! Kyle	Coan2013

NFHS	Record: 1:30.46 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 1:38.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:39.81 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Oxford Jr1 1:40.11Nathan Lee
23.24 25.22 25.83 25.82

El Toro Jr2 1:40.66Inyoung Kim
23.48 25.57 25.94 25.67

Poly-Riverside Jr3 1:41.95Dashiell DeAnda
23.47 26.31 26.53 25.64

Redlands Jr4 1:42.19Eli Martinez-Spencer
23.49 25.75 26.51 26.44

Ayala Sr5 1:42.40Arthur Lin
24.13 26.00 26.52 25.75

Notre Dame-SO Sr6 1:43.24Joseph Zimmerman
24.39 25.97 26.56 26.32

Trabuco Hills Jr7 1:43.40DJ Stupak
23.62 26.00 26.76 27.02

Buena Jr8 1:44.68Jack Pointner
24.27 26.57 27.05 26.79

San Marcos Jr9 1:45.37William Stuart
24.94 26.86 27.17 26.40

Quartz Hill Jr10 1:46.02Conner Alvarez
24.46 27.02 27.32 27.22

Lutheran-Orange So*11 1:46.79Andrew He
24.36 26.97 27.63 27.83

Palm Desert Fr*11 1:46.79Aden Ward
24.78 27.42 27.46 27.13

Palm Desert Sr13 1:47.04Declan Kelly
24.97 27.44 27.89 26.74

Cerritos Jr14 1:47.18Keeno Usita
24.53 27.09 28.15 27.41

Crean Lutheran Jr15 1:47.47Nikhil Pai
24.18 26.35 27.63 29.31

Crean Lutheran Sr16 1:47.50Ian Kong
24.35 26.63 27.78 28.74

Camarillo Jr17 1:47.58Tom Singleton
24.77 26.96 27.77 28.08

San Marcos So18 1:47.71Nolan Clark
24.98 27.23 27.80 27.70

Laguna Hills Jr19 1:47.84Brandon Sumino
25.44 27.60 27.17 27.63

Carpinteria Jr20 1:48.15Jacob Ehlers
24.70 27.57 28.55 27.33

Esperanza So21 1:48.24Carter Sheehan
25.02 28.27 28.00 26.95

Redondo Union Sr22 1:48.37Marcus Syring
24.37 27.49 28.46 28.05

Upland Sr23 1:48.39Ethan Decker
25.63 27.18 27.97 27.61
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Poly-Riverside Sr24 1:48.53Kyle Rodillas
25.07 27.69 28.13 27.64

Etiwanda Jr25 1:48.54David Atamian
24.83 27.44 28.11 28.16

Cate So26 1:48.73Wil Rivera
25.01 27.45 28.43 27.84

San Juan Hills Jr27 1:48.87Charles Montano
24.94 27.36 28.07 28.50

Etiwanda Jr28 1:48.93Carson Fast
24.87 27.06 28.41 28.59

Trabuco Hills Jr29 1:49.07William Liang
25.08 27.35 27.96 28.68

Rowland Sr30 1:49.13Leo Zhang
26.24 27.61 27.35 27.93

El Dorado Fr31 1:49.40Tyler Bartelli
25.48 27.97 28.51 27.44

Laguna Hills Jr32 1:49.42Evan Quan
25.20 27.82 28.43 27.97

Marina Fr33 1:50.32Noah Westermeyer
25.54 28.22 29.05 27.51

Murrieta Valley Jr34 1:50.88Logan Fox
24.52 27.88 29.08 29.40

Trabuco Hills Jr35 1:51.91Josh Davis
25.90 28.21 28.87 28.93

Murrieta Mesa Jr36 1:52.03Andrew Yang
25.70 28.18 28.89 29.26

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:53.90 ! Ella	Eastin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:53.38 N Teagan	O'Dell5/13/2023
AA	Auto: 2:01.38 $
AA	Cons: 2:04.11 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Santa Monica Fr1 1:57.50$Gabriella Brito
25.17 29.53 34.68 28.12

Aliso Niguel Sr2 2:06.38Devon Silberman
27.42 32.81 36.84 29.31

Temple City Sr3 2:06.88Samantha Wong
27.54 31.71 36.21 31.42

Rowland Jr4 2:07.11Karen Prawira
27.05 32.06 37.34 30.66

Capo Valley Jr5 2:07.36Miyabi Klatt
27.29 32.80 38.10 29.17

May ield Senior Sr6 2:07.53Sophia Georgino
27.71 32.54 37.09 30.19

Newbury Park Jr7 2:07.86Megan Wang
27.23 31.02 39.04 30.57

Dos Pueblos So8 2:08.00Dasha Dzreeva
27.04 33.17 37.51 30.28

South Torrance Fr9 2:08.97Kayla Sun
26.85 32.30 39.31 30.51

South Pasadena Fr10 2:11.59Claire Huang
28.25 33.11 39.80 30.43

Whitney Jr11 2:11.82Raphaela Flores
28.44 33.36 39.09 30.93

Oaks Christian Sr12 2:11.98Kaila Ord
27.38 33.75 38.24 32.61

Aliso Niguel Sr13 2:12.03Maya Voss
28.92 34.30 37.07 31.74

North Torrance So14 2:12.62Key Gonzalez
28.44 34.67 38.94 30.57

Temecula Valley Jr15 2:12.77Maya Cravens
28.92 33.66 39.96 30.23

Diamond Bar Fr16 2:13.70Emily Chang
28.52 34.46 38.35 32.37

Claremont Jr17 2:13.78Olivia Savage
28.23 34.08 39.47 32.00

Redlands Jr18 2:14.55Mackenzie Miner
27.61 34.63 39.46 32.85

Temescal Canyon Jr19 2:15.16Chloe Rivers
28.93 34.17 39.60 32.46

Diamond Bar So20 2:16.02Sadie Fletcher
30.21 35.95 37.35 32.51

Los Osos So21 2:16.06Teagen Bivens
28.96 36.75 38.55 31.80

South Pasadena Sr22 2:16.24Ana Mancera-Rodriguez
29.97 36.36 37.62 32.29

La Serna So23 2:17.15Taylor Calder
29.89 35.19 40.24 31.83

Rowland Sr24 2:17.32Gwendolyn Cheng
29.79 35.75 39.04 32.74

Palos Verdes Jr25 2:17.86Hillary Nguyen
29.04 36.57 37.67 34.58

University Fr26 2:17.87Naiyin Wang
28.75 35.76 40.98 32.38

West Torrance Fr27 2:17.93Brianna Albert
29.72 34.39 40.87 32.95

Chino Hills Fr28 2:19.02Reagan Tatgenhorst
29.74 34.72 42.69 31.87

Great Oak Sr29 2:19.24Amanda Cotton
30.31 36.80 38.57 33.56

Costa Mesa So30 2:20.03Melanie Pang
29.52 36.94 38.45 35.12

University Fr31 2:20.79Maddy Dew
29.92 36.74 39.92 34.21

Peninsula Sr32 2:20.94Athena Fitzgerald
29.74 36.79 39.83 34.58

Capo Valley Jr33 2:21.46Jaden Klatt
31.20 37.21 40.20 32.85

Poly/Pasadena Jr34 2:22.53Mikayla Chan
29.95 36.12 43.36 33.10

Hunt Beach Jr35 2:24.30Lucy Guard
30.57 36.53 43.03 34.17

Crescenta Valley Jr36 2:28.10Kimberly Yao
33.22 36.81 42.54 35.53
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:46.47 ! Tona	Zinn5/25/2021

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 N David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 1:49.14 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.34 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Flintridge Prep So1 1:51.55Henry Yang
24.45 28.91 30.94 27.25

Cerritos Jr2 1:51.69Andrew Vet
24.63 28.57 32.41 26.08

Sierra Canyon Jr3 1:52.34Luke Haas
24.19 28.80 31.82 27.53

Palos Verdes Jr4 1:53.20Isaac Chang
24.54 29.26 31.53 27.87

Oxford Sr5 1:53.39Hunter Hua
24.64 28.95 33.07 26.73

Alta Loma Jr6 1:53.57Noah Quintero Marmol M
24.17 29.09 32.90 27.41

Rowland Sr7 1:53.98Anthony Zhang
24.85 29.68 32.09 27.36

Oaks Christian Sr8 1:54.25Joshua McBride
24.78 29.36 32.72 27.39

La Serna Sr9 1:54.52Leon Mikulski
24.84 28.89 34.04 26.75

Notre Dame-SO Sr10 1:55.23Dominic Gutierrez
24.23 28.82 34.47 27.71

Esperanza Sr11 1:56.31Conner Le
24.81 28.82 34.81 27.87

Hart So12 1:57.30Nolan Yokoyama
24.38 30.33 33.73 28.86

Crean Lutheran Jr13 1:58.10Idris Vohra
25.18 30.03 34.83 28.06

Flintridge Prep Jr14 1:58.57Isaac Jung
25.37 31.40 34.89 26.91

Servite Fr15 2:00.64Ronan Keane
26.59 30.34 35.75 27.96

Los Osos So16 2:00.71Brody Porter
25.91 30.96 33.94 29.90

Royal So17 2:00.77Matthieu Fresco
25.51 30.77 36.96 27.53

Cate Sr18 2:00.81Ben White
25.92 30.28 36.28 28.33

Peninsula So19 2:01.22Kevin Han
26.38 31.70 34.60 28.54

El Toro Jr20 2:02.55Donovan Taylor
27.04 32.85 32.87 29.79

El Toro Fr21 2:02.60Stanley Banash
26.42 31.32 35.84 29.02

Brea Fr22 2:02.76Ethan Kow
25.42 31.17 37.03 29.14

San Juan Hills Jr23 2:02.92Hien Luu
26.22 32.41 34.56 29.73

Murrieta Mesa Jr24 2:02.97Jonathan Streeter
27.09 31.77 35.90 28.21

Buena Jr25 2:02.99River Davis
26.13 33.18 35.89 27.79

Trabuco Hills So26 2:03.03Dylan Burnett
26.76 31.37 37.55 27.35

South Pasadena So27 2:03.41Philip Lim
26.72 32.68 33.93 30.08

Valencia-Placent So28 2:03.48Connell Murphy
25.84 31.95 36.03 29.66

Sage Hill Jr29 2:03.51Taeyeon "tay" Kim
26.61 31.69 35.06 30.15

Camarillo Jr30 2:03.60Noah Takano
25.92 30.68 36.63 30.37

Notre Dame-SO Jr31 2:04.37Aiden Shih
25.78 30.11 38.88 29.60

Trabuco Hills Fr32 2:04.58Max Alshuk
25.55 32.41 36.76 29.86

SJ Bosco Jr33 2:04.91Nathaniel Brake
26.60 30.48 37.25 30.58

Rowland So34 2:05.25Elvis Lee
26.41 32.56 37.14 29.14

Crean Lutheran Fr--- DQJoseph Baek
26.84 30.00 37.68 27.80

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 22.66 ! Elise	Garcia5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 21.56 N Julie	Mishler12/10/2024
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Murrieta Valley Fr1 23.16#Kaylee Richmond
Poly/Pasadena Sr2 23.88Julia Pisano
Brea Sr3 24.13Christina Pai
Buena Jr4 24.32Addison Bruno
Marina Sr5 24.42Jadyn Chaf ins
Peninsula Fr*6 24.65Ava Marchis
Oaks Christian Jr*6 24.65Mia Fabros
Dos Pueblos Sr8 24.78Addison Parrish
St Lucys Jr9 24.91Mia Gamble
South Pasadena So10 J24.91Chloe Kim
Troy Jr11 24.94Mandy Greco
Buena So12 24.97Maren Bursek
Newbury Park Fr13 25.01Elly Peters
Dos Pueblos Sr14 25.09Megan Garner
Murrieta Valley Jr15 25.10Kaitlyn Lee
Esperanza Sr16 25.13Hailey Whittaker
Temecula Valley 0017 25.23Madison Dockery
Arcadia Jr18 25.34Minna Tan
St Lucys Fr19 25.37MaKenzie Powell
Chino Hills Fr20 25.39Phoebe Jurado
Aliso Niguel So*21 25.43Celeste TerAvest
Palos Verdes Sr*21 25.43Jane Girard
Upland So23 25.50Sawyer Hickler
Chino Hills So24 25.51Daisy Liu
Walnut Fr*25 25.57Ashleigh Yip
Temple City Jr*25 25.57Ghrista Wangsiri
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Redlands Jr27 25.66Valerie Na
Etiwanda Sr*28 25.72Keira McPheron
Etiwanda Jr*28 25.72Andrea Orellana
Capo Valley Jr30 25.74Carol Bilhorn
Santa Monica Sr31 25.81Serena Wu
Crescenta Valley Jr32 25.84Gabija Pakuckas
Arcadia Sr33 25.87Elizabeth Ji
Chino Hills Jr34 25.96Kate Fassbinder
Hunt Beach So35 26.05Calla Wieczorek
Hunt Beach So36 26.29Morgan Franzia

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 20.17 ! Kyle	Coan2014

NFHS	Record: 19.08 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 20.41 $
AA	Cons: 20.80 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Rowland So1 21.02Kyle Tsuei
Notre Dame-SO Sr2 21.45Darell Shin
West Torrance Jr3 21.50Kotaro Bell
Poly/Pasadena Sr4 21.51Oliver Mann
Murrieta Valley Jr*5 21.62Kaleb Richmond
Ayala Jr*5 21.62Kevin Zheng
Redondo Union Jr7 21.73Evan Brutscher
Brea Sr8 21.77Gavin Templeton
Palos Verdes Sr9 21.78Vincent Wang
Peninsula So10 21.82Jack Rodenkirch
Valencia-Placent Sr11 21.83Yoojun Park
Sage Hill Sr12 22.02Dylan Rosmann
Poly/Pasadena Jr13 22.07Brandon Shin
Glendora So14 22.11Justin Romaine
Santa Monica Jr15 22.13Zephyr Fehmers
Quartz Hill Sr16 22.18Kristian Loza
Cate Jr*17 22.26Jae Wykoff
Flintridge Prep Sr*17 22.26Ridley Tolleson
Camarillo Jr19 22.28Reynold Owings
Murrieta Valley Jr20 22.34Noah Keller
Murrieta Valley Jr*21 22.40Matthew Woodroof
El Toro Sr*21 22.40Riley Mortenson
Hart Sr23 22.43Justin Hamilton
Esperanza Sr24 22.48Jaydon Benney
Upland Jr25 22.52Isaac Gilmer
Poly-Riverside Sr26 22.54Christophe Wong
Cate Sr27 22.62Baye Breene
Laguna Hills Jr*28 22.63Evan Quan
Upland Sr*28 22.63Mario Rodriguez
Buena Jr30 22.64Wyatt Munger
Redlands Sr31 22.73Trevor Shumway
Rowland Sr32 22.78Leo Zhang
Gabrielino Sr33 22.92Wun Kei Miguel Yau
Poly-Riverside Jr34 22.93Beppe Martinez Tennis
Gabrielino Jr35 22.95Sean Phan
Oaks Christian Jr--- X21.82Darion Wang

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.51 ! Eva	Merrell5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 49.24 N Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.32 $
AA	Cons: 55.58 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Santa Monica Fr1 52.72$Gabriella Brito
24.44 28.28

Arcadia Sr2 55.53#Sophia Xu
25.85 29.68

Capo Valley Jr3 56.60Miyabi Klatt
26.96 29.64

Dos Pueblos So4 57.51Dasha Dzreeva
26.80 30.71

Esperanza Sr5 57.91Kiana Hugins
27.23 30.68

Millikan Sr6 58.16Kylie Montiel
27.59 30.57

Oaks Christian Sr7 58.21Kaila Ord
27.40 30.81

Capo Valley Fr8 58.35Alessandra Oppenheim
27.30 31.05

Santa Monica Jr9 58.40Sloane Bryant
27.58 30.82

St Lucys Jr10 58.78Mia Gamble
26.98 31.80

Peninsula So11 58.87Meagan Gordon
27.56 31.31

Ayala So12 58.91Coco Hong
27.48 31.43

Quartz Hill So13 59.13Magnolia Ahking
27.43 31.70

Rowland Jr14 59.14Jennifer Liang
27.57 31.57

South Pasadena Fr15 59.52Adela Lim
27.99 31.53

Upland Sr16 59.67Jaylinn Miller
28.43 31.24

Temecula Valley 0017 1:00.08Madison Dockery
27.94 32.14

North Torrance So18 1:00.49Key Gonzalez
27.96 32.53

Roosevelt So19 1:00.51Riley Souza
27.76 32.75

Palos Verdes Jr20 1:00.60Madeleine Um
28.25 32.35

Redlands Jr21 1:00.71Mackenzie Miner
27.67 33.04

Ayala Jr22 1:01.17Riley Stabio
28.40 32.77

Sage Hill Jr23 1:01.27Vivi Ta
27.70 33.57

Louisville Sr24 1:01.71Grace McIntyre
28.58 33.13
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

May ield Senior Sr25 1:01.99Kate Georgino
29.09 32.90

Downey Jr26 1:02.18Alia De La Mora
28.35 33.83

Marina So27 1:02.26Cadence Lee
29.02 33.24

Ayala So28 1:02.34Nicole Cheng
28.73 33.61

Millikan Fr29 1:02.45Lake Fisher
28.99 33.46

Newbury Park Sr30 1:02.59Caroline Nyborg
29.35 33.24

University Jr31 1:02.65Lucy Zhao
28.54 34.11

Trabuco Hills Jr32 1:02.91Jenna Vavrina
29.31 33.60

South Torrance Sr33 1:02.94Kalona Kok
29.08 33.86

Poly/Pasadena Jr34 1:03.13Mikayla Chan
29.64 33.49

Crescenta Valley Jr35 1:03.48Gabija Pakuckas
29.20 34.28

Great Oak So36 1:05.15Amelia Arkuszewska
30.01 35.14

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.55 ! Chase	Bloch2010

NFHS	Record: 44.97 N Scotty	Buff2/25/2023
AA	Auto: 48.38 $
AA	Cons: 49.53 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Royal Sr1 48.77#Aneesh Veeravatnam
23.30 25.47

Redlands Jr2 50.43Maksim Kutsner
23.12 27.31

Palos Verdes Jr3 50.57Isaac Chang
23.87 26.70

Notre Dame-SO Sr4 51.25Dominic Gutierrez
24.37 26.88

Notre Dame-SO Sr5 51.69Joseph Zimmerman
24.34 27.35

Cate So6 51.83Josiah Hansen
24.11 27.72

Trabuco Hills Sr7 52.06Alejandro Aceves
24.21 27.85

Great Oak So8 52.37Alexander Hernandez
24.36 28.01

Poly/Pasadena Sr9 52.65Oliver Mann
24.75 27.90

Crean Lutheran Sr10 52.71Ian Kong
24.49 28.22

San Marcos So11 52.80Nolan Clark
25.05 27.75

La Serna Fr12 52.87Alex Zhu
24.59 28.28

Royal Fr*13 52.90Erik Lindskog
24.46 28.44

Oaks Christian Jr*13 52.90Oliver Hitch
24.65 28.25

Lutheran-Orange So15 53.11Andrew He
24.71 28.40

Alta Loma 0016 53.32Jackson Brumbaugh
25.16 28.16

Oaks Christian Sr17 53.33Kai Johnson
25.16 28.17

Hart Jr18 53.34Joaquin Ortega
25.10 28.24

Esperanza So19 53.40Sutton Stoffer
25.13 28.27

Esperanza Jr20 J53.40Collin Kim
25.15 28.25

Rowland So21 53.51Michael Lee
25.00 28.51

Rowland Sr22 53.62Ethan Chen
24.82 28.80

El Dorado Jr23 54.00Peyton Kueng
25.48 28.52

SJ Bosco Sr24 54.15Marco Uribe
24.96 29.19

Royal So25 54.16Matthieu Fresco
25.16 29.00

Ayala Sr26 54.23Zachary Chang
25.21 29.02

West Torrance Jr*27 54.42Ralph Tumamak
25.17 29.25

Hart Sr*27 54.42Ethan Soni
25.07 29.35

Etiwanda Jr29 54.62Brandon Hansen
26.46 28.16

Redondo Union Sr30 54.72Matthew Herman
25.74 28.98

Chino Hills Jr31 54.83Eros Santana
25.44 29.39

Cerritos Sr32 54.96Johnathan Ho
25.36 29.60

San Juan Hills Sr33 55.00Arihan Maitra
25.15 29.85

Royal Fr34 55.07Hayden Burg
25.93 29.14

Viewpoint So35 55.08Miles Goodman
25.65 29.43

Poly-Riverside Jr36 55.20Piero Duenas
25.94 29.26

Marina Sr37 55.21Evan Dang
25.36 29.85
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 48.85 ! Ava	DeAnda5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 46.98 N Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.16 $
AA	Cons: 50.99 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Murrieta Valley Fr1 50.40#Kaylee Richmond
24.52 25.88

La Canada Jr2 51.45Meredith O'Grady
24.87 26.58

Quartz Hill So3 51.83Bailey Nickols
24.81 27.02

Santa Monica Sr4 52.33Daniela Petran
25.33 27.00

Poly/Pasadena Sr5 52.35Julia Pisano
25.00 27.35

South Torrance Fr6 52.97Kayla Sun
25.31 27.66

Brea Sr7 53.10Christina Pai
25.21 27.89

Buena Jr8 53.58Addison Bruno
25.68 27.90

Peninsula Fr9 53.70Ava Marchis
25.96 27.74

Oaks Christian Sr10 53.81Abbey Kantz
26.11 27.70

Esperanza Fr11 53.93Madeleine Hurley
25.56 28.37

Costa Mesa So12 54.01Karolina Sangasy
25.72 28.29

Marina Sr13 54.06Jadyn Chaf ins
26.04 28.02

Temple City Sr14 54.08Brianna Lee
25.88 28.20

Sage Hill Sr15 54.15Madeline Stagg
25.97 28.18

Dos Pueblos Sr16 54.21Addison Parrish
26.13 28.08

Redlands Jr17 54.23Elisha de Vera
25.82 28.41

Santa Monica Fr18 54.30Paloma Kimura
26.37 27.93

South Pasadena So19 J54.30Chloe Kim
26.46 27.84

Laguna Beach So20 54.45Elsie Huston
26.16 28.29

Centennial-Cor Sr21 54.57Emma Roberts
26.17 28.40

Oaks Christian Fr22 54.66Siena Doble
26.78 27.88

Buena So23 54.68Maren Bursek
26.54 28.14

La Canada Jr24 54.70Natalee Yun
26.15 28.55

Capo Valley Fr25 54.71Alessandra Oppenheim
26.52 28.19

Troy So26 54.92Ratana Miller
26.40 28.52

Dos Pueblos So27 55.01Riley Moore
26.54 28.47

Temecula Valley Jr28 55.16Maya Cravens
27.22 27.94

West Torrance Sr29 55.36Christine Lunde
26.10 29.26

Canyon-Anaheim Fr30 55.93Atalia Perez
26.41 29.52

Aliso Niguel So31 55.96Celeste TerAvest
26.54 29.42

Upland So32 56.07Sawyer Hickler
26.79 29.28

Brea Jr33 56.24Rylee Szary
27.14 29.10

Canyon-Anaheim Jr34 56.55Nicole Boice
26.73 29.82

Whitney Jr35 56.61Katelyn Fong
26.44 30.17

Troy Jr36 58.10Mandy Greco
26.84 31.26

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 44.11 ! Anthony	Ervin1999

NFHS	Record: 41.54 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 44.72 $
AA	Cons: 45.56 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Ayala Sr1 45.72Daniel Benson
21.80 23.92

Brea Jr2 46.41Kyle Franks
22.41 24.00

West Torrance Jr3 47.11Kotaro Bell
22.92 24.19

Alta Loma Jr4 47.44Noah Quintero Marmol M
22.81 24.63

Murrieta Valley Jr5 47.55Kaleb Richmond
22.76 24.79

Ayala Jr6 47.70Kevin Zheng
23.22 24.48

Flintridge Prep Jr7 47.73Isaac Jung
23.06 24.67

Sage Hill Sr8 47.86Dylan Rosmann
22.90 24.96

Peninsula So9 48.36Jack Rodenkirch
23.32 25.04

Camarillo Jr10 48.43Reynold Owings
23.16 25.27

Buena Jr11 48.46Jack Pointner
23.06 25.40

Santa Monica Jr12 48.47Zephyr Fehmers
23.41 25.06
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Buena Jr13 48.50Wyatt Munger
23.50 25.00

Oaks Christian Jr14 48.62Wyatt Williamson
23.15 25.47

Brea Sr15 48.73Gavin Templeton
23.52 25.21

Redondo Union Jr16 48.83Evan Brutscher
23.22 25.61

San Marcos Fr17 48.90Christian Yonker
23.63 25.27

El Toro Sr18 48.91Riley Mortenson
23.38 25.53

Etiwanda Jr19 48.98David Atamian
23.68 25.30

Carpinteria Jr20 49.07Jacob Ehlers
23.91 25.16

Great Oak Sr21 49.12Marcos Cordero
23.58 25.54

Poly-Riverside Sr22 49.15Kyle Rodillas
23.87 25.28

Glendora So23 49.39Justin Romaine
23.54 25.85

Upland Jr*24 49.42Isaac Gilmer
23.69 25.73

Murrieta Valley Jr*24 49.42Matthew Woodroof
23.47 25.95

Upland Sr26 49.56Mario Rodriguez
23.64 25.92

San Marcos Jr27 49.58William Stuart
24.33 25.25

Sage Hill Jr28 49.64Luke Weichert
23.94 25.70

Laguna Beach Jr29 49.73Gavin Goode
23.85 25.88

Flintridge Prep Sr30 49.78Ridley Tolleson
24.05 25.73

Oxford Sr31 49.80Sean Quintero-Guan
23.89 25.91

Trabuco Hills Jr32 50.03William Liang
24.13 25.90

Murrieta Valley Jr33 50.31Adrian Cervantes
23.42 26.89

Sierra Canyon Jr34 50.63Anthony Kim
24.12 26.51

Oaks Christian Jr--- X48.60Darion Wang
24.06 24.54

Ayala Sr--- DQColin Mulqueen
23.34

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:37.30 ! Janet	Evans1988

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 N Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 4:53.16 $
AA	Cons: 4:58.35 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

La Canada Jr1 4:51.72$Mia Bugarin
26.99 28.99 29.26 29.67
29.71 29.62 29.55 29.46
29.34 29.13

La Canada Jr2 4:58.20#Lilli Perner
27.58 29.45 30.08 30.11
30.12 30.10 30.30 30.52
30.20 29.74

Aliso Niguel Sr3 5:00.28Devon Silberman
27.76 30.21 30.41 30.67
30.51 30.43 30.70 30.56
29.88 29.15

Ayala Sr4 5:02.73Riley Ogilvie
27.67 30.04 30.37 30.84
30.67 30.63 30.70 30.90
30.73 30.18

South Pasadena Sr5 5:03.13Samantha Wong
27.45 29.91 30.43 30.78
31.08 30.86 31.01 30.71
30.70 30.20

Los Osos Jr6 5:11.01Madison Poloni
28.47 30.52 31.04 31.34
31.43 31.72 31.90 31.77
32.03 30.79

Foothill Tech Jr7 5:12.18Cynthia Hu
28.54 31.53 31.31 31.55
31.69 31.76 31.71 31.86
31.34 30.89

Aliso Niguel Fr8 5:12.25Regan Graff
28.25 30.88 31.43 31.72
31.58 31.78 31.98 31.88
31.70 31.05

Santa Monica So9 5:15.09Alexis Burrell
28.30 30.98 31.31 31.75
32.17 32.29 32.44 32.53
32.35 30.97

Walnut Fr10 5:17.51Violet Wood
28.27 31.02 31.55 32.05
32.28 32.52 32.76 32.62
32.65 31.79

Costa Mesa So11 5:18.62Chloe Hills
28.20 30.57 31.55 32.17
32.46 32.62 32.87 33.07
32.97 32.14

Rowland Jr12 5:19.40Avery Chu
28.85 31.31 31.90 31.99
32.29 32.40 32.48 32.64
32.86 32.68
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Diamond Bar Fr13 5:22.76Liliana Lee
29.44 31.97 32.50 32.83
32.68 33.10 32.85 32.77
32.70 31.92

Diamond Bar Fr14 5:23.57Emily Chang
29.15 31.63 32.41 32.63
32.87 33.15 32.86 33.03
33.39 32.45

Whitney So15 5:23.70Katherine Low
29.06 31.57 32.38 32.79
33.10 33.04 33.04 33.41
33.49 31.82

Millikan Fr16 5:26.87Mckenna Rosenberg
27.59 31.10 33.02 33.67
33.71 33.64 33.69 33.89
33.43 33.13

Hunt Beach Jr17 5:27.10Lily Franzese
30.12 32.48 32.78 32.80
33.01 33.20 33.15 33.56
33.72 32.28

Oaks Christian Sr18 5:27.27Ivana Malenkovic
29.34 31.55 32.69 33.41
33.70 34.05 33.94 33.68
33.10 31.81

La Serna So19 5:29.28Taylor Calder
29.78 32.51 33.36 33.30
33.85 33.92 34.05 33.86
32.73 31.92

Dos Pueblos Fr20 5:29.34Talia Marshall
28.51 31.99 32.91 33.57
33.95 33.99 34.49 34.83
33.30 31.80

Newbury Park Sr21 5:29.96Caroline Nyborg
29.54 32.55 33.23 33.66
33.78 33.80 33.90 33.64
33.26 32.60

Santa Monica So22 5:30.23Natalie Peterson
30.17 33.07 33.10 33.30
33.56 33.65 33.47 33.83
33.36 32.72

South Torrance So23 5:30.28Jasmine Eskander
29.29 32.26 33.24 33.65
33.70 33.99 33.84 33.97
33.75 32.59

Roosevelt So24 5:31.44Lilyanna Leal
28.94 31.79 32.84 33.57
33.71 33.84 34.15 33.84
34.52 34.24

Ayala Sr25 5:31.63Selena Villafuerte
28.94 32.30 33.29 33.67
33.62 33.91 34.33 35.01
33.94 32.62

Chino Hills Jr26 5:32.36Avery Rose
29.79 32.60 33.51 33.93
34.32 34.25 34.86 33.96
33.79 31.35

Dos Pueblos So27 5:32.64Keira McAvoy
29.50 32.34 33.46 33.81
34.21 33.80 34.62 34.16
34.23 32.51

California Fr28 5:33.82Melinna Jimenez
31.02 32.46 32.97 33.44
33.75 34.11 34.35 34.37
34.05 33.30

Troy Fr29 5:35.41Kayla Hargreaves
30.11 33.16 33.96 34.34
34.34 34.05 34.18 34.23
33.55 33.49

Ayala So30 5:37.98Kieran Mulqueen
29.93 34.13 35.04 34.79
34.93 34.80 34.14 34.35
34.05 31.82

Arcadia Jr31 5:38.16Meena Phan
29.41 33.34 33.72 34.07
34.10 34.52 34.45 34.61
34.80 35.14

Hunt Beach Sr32 5:38.50Jayme Finnerty
29.12 32.01 33.19 34.40
34.72 34.77 35.51 35.51
34.90 34.37

Bonita Sr33 5:41.37Mia Hernandez
31.11 33.39 34.37 35.30
34.86 35.68 34.65 34.51
34.62 32.88

Great Oak Fr34 5:42.35Khloe Valadez
28.55 32.28 32.80 34.33
34.84 35.08 36.51 36.58
36.38 35.00

Dos Pueblos Sr35 5:43.60Alina King
31.30 32.95 33.83 34.42
35.53 35.19 35.32 35.63
35.01 34.42

Palos Verdes So--- DQMadeleine Loorya
29.04 30.92 32.73 33.26
33.63 33.46 34.14

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:15.91 ! Matthew	Chai5/6/2022

NFHS	Record: 4:12.70 N Rex	Maurer5/5/2023
AA	Auto: 4:28.60 $
AA	Cons: 4:32.95 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Cerritos So1 4:30.22#Anthony Dornoff
24.18 26.75 27.36 27.17
27.59 27.51 27.73 27.84
27.54 26.55



Mt. San Antonio College Aq Ctr - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5/7/2025  Page 12
2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Poly-Riverside Jr2 4:30.65#Dashiell DeAnda
24.14 26.91 27.33 27.42
27.90 28.05 27.98 27.88
27.27 25.77

Crean Lutheran Jr3 4:34.63Nolan Weijland
24.81 27.35 27.80 27.73
28.14 28.44 28.18 28.17
27.50 26.51

Redlands Jr4 4:34.69Eli Martinez-Spencer
24.47 27.08 27.69 28.09
27.88 28.03 28.11 28.25
28.16 26.93

La Serna Sr5 4:37.29Leon Mikulski
25.11 27.54 28.29 28.53
28.64 27.80 28.15 28.24
27.94 27.05

Trabuco Hills Jr6 4:37.59DJ Stupak
25.11 27.50 28.24 28.37
28.40 28.47 28.29 28.45
28.07 26.69

Rowland Sr7 4:38.10Anthony Zhang
25.00 26.97 27.82 28.13
28.12 28.50 28.54 28.38
28.76 27.88

El Toro Jr8 4:38.42Inyoung Kim
25.30 27.12 27.77 28.08
28.40 28.55 28.53 28.57
28.84 27.26

Oxford Sr9 4:38.69Hunter Hua
25.46 27.44 28.32 28.26
28.39 28.53 28.29 28.53
27.87 27.60

Oxford Jr10 4:41.30Nathan Lee
24.65 27.09 27.63 28.09
28.57 28.96 28.84 29.00
29.66 28.81

La Serna Fr11 4:42.82Alex Zhu
25.76 28.24 28.40 28.59
28.68 28.54 28.65 28.97
29.13 27.86

Laguna Hills Jr12 4:44.90Brandon Sumino
25.76 27.96 28.75 28.88
28.98 29.00 29.24 29.20
28.94 28.19

San Marcos Fr13 4:47.24Noah Warkentin
25.56 28.04 28.60 29.05
29.26 29.45 29.45 29.58
29.45 28.80

Cerritos Jr14 4:48.69Keeno Usita
25.53 27.62 28.41 28.95
29.50 30.13 29.93 29.92
29.72 28.98

Servite Fr15 4:49.80Ronan Keane
25.63 27.75 28.85 29.42
29.99 29.71 30.05 29.99
29.67 28.74

Camarillo So16 4:50.01Andy Beahan
26.39 28.68 29.09 29.49
29.50 29.74 29.54 29.50
29.49 28.59

Palm Desert Sr17 4:50.84Declan Kelly
25.43 28.59 29.01 29.65
29.82 29.82 29.82 29.93
29.90 28.87

Camarillo Jr18 4:51.00Tom Singleton
25.57 28.10 28.97 29.51
30.11 29.87 29.66 29.82
29.92 29.47

Cate So19 4:51.47Wil Rivera
25.81 28.60 29.41 30.02
29.69 29.83 29.84 29.99
29.60 28.68

Palm Desert Fr20 4:52.03Aden Ward
26.56 28.90 29.36 29.73
30.03 29.82 30.06 29.85
29.64 28.08

Crean Lutheran Jr21 4:54.17Nikhil Pai
26.03 28.32 29.12 29.54
29.90 30.22 30.11 30.61
30.41 29.91

Upland Sr22 4:54.50Ethan Decker
26.28 28.33 29.08 29.51
30.09 30.03 30.59 30.45
30.05 30.09

El Dorado Fr23 4:54.82Tyler Bartelli
25.50 29.07 29.79 30.25
30.58 30.15 30.84 30.64
29.47 28.53

Brea Fr24 4:56.19Ethan Kow
26.31 28.49 29.47 29.87
29.89 30.21 30.58 30.82
30.85 29.70

Etiwanda Jr25 4:56.28Carson Fast
26.26 28.87 29.10 29.68
30.11 30.20 30.83 30.51
30.62 30.10

Trabuco Hills Jr26 4:56.73Josh Davis
26.33 28.62 29.20 29.52
29.78 30.42 30.36 30.77
31.10 30.63

Santa Monica So27 4:56.78Franklin Thomas
26.28 28.84 29.49 30.13
30.23 30.42 30.41 30.53
30.51 29.94

La Serna Jr28 4:56.81Mateus Luevano
27.18 29.23 29.67 29.78
29.46 29.90 30.25 30.56
30.85 29.93
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Palos Verdes Sr29 4:57.00Nic Buhl
26.23 28.71 29.71 30.58
29.99 30.34 30.92 30.83
30.39 29.30

Valencia-Val So30 4:57.82Miles Frizado
26.47 28.90 29.88 30.41
30.91 30.91 31.00 30.89
30.52 27.93

San Marcos So31 4:57.99Jacob Angel
26.04 28.68 29.34 29.67
30.12 30.10 30.72 30.86
31.20 31.26

Flintridge Prep Fr32 4:59.32Nate Lee
26.33 28.65 29.54 30.20
30.13 30.84 30.66 31.50
31.41 30.06

Upland Jr33 4:59.45Logan Abadie
27.28 29.31 29.71 30.29
30.92 30.34 30.68 30.98
30.36 29.58

Marina Fr34 5:00.02Noah Westermeyer
26.82 29.18 29.90 30.40
30.55 30.97 30.89 31.21
31.08 29.02

Valencia-Placent Fr35 5:04.02Dylan Khajavi
27.60 30.10 30.43 30.84
30.97 30.94 30.86 31.04
30.97 30.27

El Toro Fr36 5:05.17Stanley Banash
26.91 29.50 30.47 30.68
30.85 31.43 31.55 31.55
31.65 30.58

Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:34.60 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	M	Brenner,	J	Werner,	E	Garcia
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 N Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.48 $
AA	Cons: 1:37.15 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:38.23La Canada
1) Meredith O'Grady Jr 2) Lilli Perner Jr
3) Natalee Yun Jr 4) Mia Bugarin Jr

24.00 24.87 24.89 24.47
2 1:40.13Temple City

1) Brianna Lee Sr 2) Samantha Wong Sr
3) Alexa Lee Sr 4) Ghrista Wangsiri Jr

25.39 24.84 24.84 25.06
3 1:40.20Arcadia

1) Sophia Xu Sr 2) Elizabeth Chang So
3) Minna Tan Jr 4) Elizabeth Ji Sr

23.79 25.87 25.06 25.48

4 1:40.75Murrieta Valley
1) Kaitlyn Lee Jr 2) Kayley Maguire Fr
3) Shiloh Hansen Jr 4) Kaylee Richmond Fr

25.58 26.57 25.77 22.83
5 1:40.93Quartz Hill

1) Bethany Burga Sr 2) Madison Bumgardner Sr
3) Magnolia Ahking So 4) Bailey Nickols So

24.64 26.54 26.14 23.61
6 1:40.96Peninsula

1) Ava Marchis Fr 2) Athena Fitzgerald Sr
3) Kelly Ishihara Sr 4) Meagan Gordon So

24.76 25.58 25.86 24.76
7 1:41.12Esperanza

1) Hailey Whittaker Sr 2) Kiana Hugins Sr
3) Laura Perez Jr 4) Madeleine Hurley Fr

25.26 24.64 26.53 24.69
8 1:41.18Dos Pueblos

1) Devereux Wigo So 2) Megan Garner Sr
3) Talia Marshall Fr 4) Addison Parrish Sr

25.62 25.05 25.86 24.65
9 1:41.62Newbury Park

1) Megan Wang Jr 2) Mimi Attia So
3) Caroline Nyborg Sr 4) Elly Peters Fr

23.98 27.21 25.68 24.75
10 1:41.68Oaks Christian

1) Ivana Malenkovic Sr 2) Siena Doble Fr
3) Nicole O'Neill Jr 4) Mia Fabros Jr

26.07 25.63 25.25 24.73
11 1:41.72Canyon-Anaheim

1) Nicole Boice Jr 2) Abby Foley Sr
3) Amelie Sarhan So 4) Atalia Perez Fr

25.69 25.48 25.66 24.89
12 1:42.04Santa Monica

1) Alexis Burrell So 2) Sloane Bryant Jr
3) Serena Wu Sr 4) Paloma Kimura Fr

25.61 25.69 25.99 24.75
13 1:42.67Chino Hills

1) Kate Fassbinder Jr 2) Daisy Liu So
3) Jill Adams Sr 4) Phoebe Jurado Fr

25.73 25.98 25.52 25.44
14 1:42.74Capo Valley

1) Carol Bilhorn Jr 2) Lucy Harmor Fr
3) Joelle Clinton Fr 4) Miyabi Klatt Jr

26.10 25.95 25.77 24.92
15 1:43.26Temecula Valley

1) Maya Cravens Jr 2) Georgia Klipple Sr
3) Kenna Tibbits Sr 4) Madison Dockery 00

26.02 26.31 25.93 25.00
16 1:43.62Palos Verdes

1) Hillary Nguyen Jr 2) Lilianne Bohannon Sr
3) Madeleine Um Jr 4) Jane Girard Sr

25.58 26.76 25.66 25.62
17 1:43.70Troy

1) Alexis Dinh Fr 2) Porsche Boonruang Sr
3) Stephanie Kim Fr 4) Ratana Miller So

25.77 26.52 26.51 24.90
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

*18 1:43.79Roosevelt
1) Ella Ibay Sr 2) Lily Whitten Sr
3) Carol Zhu So 4) Mia Scaccia Jr

26.23 26.12 25.69 25.75
*18 1:43.79Hunt Beach

1) Jayme Finnerty Sr 2) Calla Wieczorek So
3) Morgan Franzia So 4) Maya Tovar Jr

26.06 25.65 26.24 25.84
Swim-Off	Required

20 1:43.81Walnut
1) Violet Wood Fr 2) Esther Chang Sr
3) Christie Lee Jr 4) Ashleigh Yip Fr

26.30 26.16 25.94 25.41
21 1:43.89Aliso Niguel

1) Alexa DiSano Sr 2) Regan Graff Fr
3) Kasey Miller Sr 4) Emma Klein Fr

25.79 26.07 26.16 25.87
22 1:43.98Ayala

1) Daniella Stabio Jr 2) Riley Stabio Jr
3) Kieran Mulqueen So 4) Selena Villafuerte Sr

25.69 26.10 26.44 25.75
23 1:44.06Etiwanda

1) Riley McPheron Sr 2) Elena Cornejo So
3) Keira McPheron Sr 4) Andrea Orellana Jr

26.37 26.19 25.60 25.90
24 1:44.35May ield Senior

1) Sophia Georgino Sr 2) Zoe Chiu Jr
3) Olivia Laguna Sr 4) Kate Georgino Sr

24.77 26.68 26.78 26.12
25 1:44.45Buena

1) Addison Bruno Jr 2) Madelyn Pierce Jr
3) Avery Buehner Jr 4) Maren Bursek So

24.92 27.70 26.66 25.17
26 1:44.54St Lucys

1) Mia Gamble Jr 2) MaKenzie Powell Fr
3) Reyn Jensen Sr 4) Andrea Echeverria So

25.15 25.91 27.13 26.35
27 1:44.97South Pasadena

1) Sophie McCollum Fr 2) Amaya Mahler Jr
3) Adela Lim Fr 4) Samantha Wong Sr

26.33 26.53 26.16 25.95
28 1:45.16Brea

1) Kylie Van Duyne Sr 2) Zoey Szary Fr
3) Rylee Szary Jr 4) Christina Pai Sr

26.73 27.68 26.14 24.61
29 1:45.21La Serna

1) Avery Kozicki Jr 2) Kayla Espeseth Jr
3) Maddie Nordbak Sr 4) Taylor Calder So

26.37 26.13 26.27 26.44
30 1:45.34Sage Hill

1) Vivi Ta Jr 2) Ruby Wang Sr
3) Dana Le Fr 4) Madeline Stagg Sr

25.88 27.87 26.70 24.89

31 1:45.45Vista Murrieta
1) Kaitlyn Cabrera Jr 2) Elizabeth Alvarez So
3) Keira McLain Sr 4) Isabella Alvarez Jr

26.25 26.41 27.86 24.93
32 1:45.62Poly/Pasadena

1) Anna Pisano Fr 2) Eden Greene Sr
3) Mikayla Chan Jr 4) Julia Pisano Sr

26.85 28.28 26.63 23.86
33 1:47.31Great Oak

1) Ella Llewellyn Jr 2) Madyson Malm Fr
3) Amelia Arkuszewska So 4) Bella Shannon Fr

27.02 27.31 27.10 25.88
34 1:49.08Marina

1) Taylor Ta Sr 2) Janie Garrard Sr
3) Sophia Brooks Jr 4) Skyla Chaf ins Fr

26.47 27.63 26.80 28.18
35 1:49.74Rowland

1) Cameron Chen So 2) Kaylee Biehn Sr
3) Wan-Ling Lin Jr 4) Kaori Lambarena Sr

27.20 27.81 27.80 26.93
--- X1:47.75Los Osos

1) Parna Fathali 2) Cheyenne Leiva Fr
3) Gracelynn Thammagno Jr 4) Ivy Vo

26.88 27.04 26.99 26.84
--- DQUniversity

1) Lucy Zhao Jr 2) Ruby Danner Jr
3) Rachel Park Sr 4) Naiyin Wang Fr

25.81 25.65 25.82 24.88

Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:24.32 ! Murrieta	Mesa5/6/2022

E	Elizondo,	M	Dillon,	T	Schneider,	J	Schneider
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 N Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.15 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.57 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:26.08Ayala
1) Kevin Zheng Jr 2) Alex Sanchez de la Cruz Jr
3) Colin Mulqueen Sr 4) Daniel Benson Sr

21.65 22.38 22.13 19.92
2 1:26.32Oaks Christian

1) Joshua McBride Sr 2) Camden Kocur Sr
3) Wyatt Williamson Jr 4) Darion Wang Jr

21.98 21.83 21.84 20.67
3 1:27.55Flintridge Prep

1) Isaac Jung Jr 2) Kai Timbadia Jr
3) Henry Yang So 4) Ridley Tolleson Sr

22.54 22.25 21.30 21.46
4 1:27.79Murrieta Valley

1) Titus Elliott Jr 2) Adrian Cervantes Jr
3) Matthew Woodroof Jr 4) Kaleb Richmond Jr

22.19 22.22 22.00 21.38
5 1:28.11Redlands

1) Maksim Kutsner Jr 2) Trevor Shumway Sr
3) Anthony Gerges Jr 4) Eli Martinez-Spencer Jr

21.69 22.23 22.75 21.44
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

6 1:28.17Poly/Pasadena
1) Brandon Shin Jr 2) Justin Lee Sr
3) Remick Techentin So 4) Oliver Mann Sr

22.07 22.45 22.59 21.06
7 1:28.28Brea

1) Kyle Franks Jr 2) Gavin Templeton Sr
3) Ethan Tergina Jr 4) Ethan Kow Fr

21.40 21.93 22.02 22.93
8 1:28.39Oxford

1) Nathan Lee Jr 2) Sean Quintero-Guan Sr
3) Karl Quintero-Guan Sr 4) Hunter Hua Sr

21.08 22.54 23.05 21.72
9 1:28.44Poly-Riverside

1) Dashiell DeAnda Jr 2) Beppe Martinez Tennis Jr
3) Kyle Rodillas Sr 4) Christophe Wong Sr

21.55 22.53 22.33 22.03
10 1:29.05Esperanza

1) Sutton Stoffer So 2) Connor Ho Sr
3) Jaydon Benney Sr 4) Blake Hugins 00

22.35 22.11 22.24 22.35
11 1:29.31Alta Loma

1) Noah Quintero Marmol Mor 2) Robert Wood Jr
3) Conner Holbrook Jr 4) Jackson Brumbaugh 00

21.58 23.58 22.38 21.77
12 1:29.42Glendora

1) Justin Romaine So 2) Bradley Chen Sr
3) Jake Reed Sr 4) Jacob Munguia Jr

22.15 23.18 22.20 21.89
13 1:29.49Quartz Hill

1) Conner Alvarez Jr 2) Xander Martin Jr
3) Chase Stanford Jr 4) Kristian Loza Sr

21.73 23.45 22.20 22.11
14 1:29.71SJ Bosco

1) Gerald Garcia Sr 2) Marco Uribe Sr
3) Luke Haller 00 4) Julian Almanza Sr

23.03 22.18 22.14 22.36
15 1:29.79Cate

1) Joba Samson Sr 2) Jae Wykoff Jr
3) Baye Breene Sr 4) Wil Rivera So

22.85 22.15 22.13 22.66
16 1:30.31San Marcos

1) Christian Yonker Fr 2) Mateo Obando Sr
3) William Stuart Jr 4) Jacob Angel So

22.56 22.22 22.13 23.40
17 1:30.47Upland

1) Isaac Gilmer Jr 2) Dillon Allison Sr
3) Ethan Decker Sr 4) Mario Rodriguez Sr

22.53 22.57 23.43 21.94
18 1:30.52El Toro

1) Wesley Taylor Fr 2) James Felker Sr
3) Michael Jagodin So 4) Inyoung Kim Jr

22.84 23.86 22.19 21.63

19 1:30.68Trabuco Hills
1) Dylan Burnett So 2) Ryan Patterson Sr
3) William Liang Jr 4) Alejandro Aceves Sr

22.75 22.56 22.96 22.41
20 1:30.78Chino Hills

1) Talan Costello Sr 2) Ryan Chen Sr
3) Augustine Noh Jr 4) Colin Martin Jr

22.78 22.59 22.83 22.58
21 1:30.90Gabrielino

1) Wun Kei Miguel Yau Sr 2) Kyle Limchumroon Fr
3) Conner Phan Fr 4) Sean Phan Jr

22.44 23.23 23.24 21.99
22 1:31.09Cerritos

1) Andrew Vet Jr 2) Matthew Ho Jr
3) Andres Garay Jr 4) Keeno Usita Jr

22.28 23.27 22.79 22.75
23 1:31.21Buena

1) Wyatt Munger Jr 2) Mack Munger Jr
3) River Davis Jr 4) Jack Pointner Jr

23.13 23.45 22.53 22.10
24 1:31.54Great Oak

1) Alexander Hernandez So 2) Marcos Cordero Sr
3) Marcoantonio Medranda Jr 4) Joshua Child So

22.70 21.78 23.42 23.64
25 1:31.76Sage Hill

1) Luke Weichert Jr 2) Taeyeon "tay" Kim Jr
3) Bobby Ray Fr 4) Dylan Rosmann Sr

23.63 22.43 23.90 21.80
26 1:31.79Crean Lutheran

1) Dillon Chanove Jr 2) Joseph Baek Fr
3) Jackson Ertel Fr 4) Ian Kong Sr

23.24 23.65 22.51 22.39
27 1:32.01Laguna Hills

1) Evan Quan Jr 2) Hamid Mirzimani Sr
3) Varden Tsolakyan Sr 4) Brandon Sumino Jr

22.73 23.10 23.12 23.06
28 1:32.25Camarillo

1) Jimmy Davis Jr 2) Michael Hyson So
3) Wallace King Fr 4) Tyler Coates So

23.00 23.07 23.16 23.02
29 1:32.89El Dorado

1) Peyton Kueng Jr 2) Ryan Madison Jr
3) Colton Taketa So 4) Tyler Bartelli Fr

23.15 23.62 23.29 22.83
30 1:33.01Etiwanda

1) Brandon Hansen Jr 2) Vincent Binuya Jr
3) Michael Lu So 4) David Atamian Jr

23.45 23.28 23.75 22.53
31 1:33.13Los Osos

1) Caden Rodriquez Sr 2) Mike Hale Sr
3) Aegis Hsieh Sr 4) Brody Porter So

23.16 23.68 23.34 22.95
32 1:33.51Viewpoint

1) Miles Goodman So 2) Avi Shah Jr
3) Teddy Grandy Sr 4) Jake Roth Jr

23.79 23.55 23.09 23.08
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

33 1:33.92Royal
1) Colton Castellano Jr 2) Hayden Koplow Jr
3) Chris Garland Sr 4) Hayden Burg Fr

23.14 24.28 23.86 22.64
34 1:34.00Rowland

1) Howard Ocean Jr 2) Ethan Chen Sr
3) Albert Rios Sr 4) Elvis Lee So

24.39 22.85 23.00 23.76
35 1:34.74Palos Verdes

1) Ruka Ito Jr 2) Harrison Alty Fr
3) Mason Condello Sr 4) Jaden Choi Sr

24.44 23.50 23.02 23.78
36 1:38.13Oak Park

1) Roman Fox Fr 2) MingChen Jin Jr
3) Mason Espin Fr 4) Trey Williams Jr

25.26 25.48 23.44 23.95

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.87 ! Alexandra	Crisera5/11/2018

NFHS	Record: 49.61 N Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.69 $
AA	Cons: 55.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Newbury Park Jr1 54.96#Megan Wang
26.44 28.52

South Torrance Jr2 56.37Kayla Thompson
27.17 29.20

Quartz Hill Sr3 57.26Bethany Burga
27.73 29.53

South Pasadena Fr4 57.42Claire Huang
27.98 29.44

Millikan Sr5 57.89Kylie Montiel
28.01 29.88

May ield Senior Sr6 58.86Sophia Georgino
28.56 30.30

Ayala Sr7 58.93Riley Ogilvie
28.77 30.16

Esperanza Fr8 59.32Madeleine Hurley
28.70 30.62

Temple City Sr9 59.45Brianna Lee
29.00 30.45

Dos Pueblos So10 J59.45Riley Moore
28.88 30.57

Capo Valley Fr11 59.95Kamryn McCleave
29.44 30.51

Ayala So12 1:00.17Coco Hong
28.75 31.42

Vista Murrieta Jr13 1:00.26Isabella Alvarez
29.36 30.90

Ayala Jr14 1:01.17Daniella Stabio
29.67 31.50

Esperanza Sr15 1:01.27Kiana Hugins
29.88 31.39

May ield Senior Sr16 1:01.55Kate Georgino
29.14 32.41

Murrieta Valley Jr17 1:01.70Kaitlyn Lee
30.38 31.32

Whitney Fr18 1:02.38Abigail Brown
29.89 32.49

Rowland Jr19 1:02.66Avery Chu
30.59 32.07

Aliso Niguel Sr20 1:02.67Alexa DiSano
31.43 31.24

Canyon-Anaheim Fr21 1:02.72Atalia Perez
30.22 32.50

Esperanza Sr22 1:02.77Hailey Whittaker
30.39 32.38

Dos Pueblos Sr23 1:03.04Megan Garner
31.13 31.91

Brea Sr24 1:03.34Ava Ro
30.88 32.46

Ayala So25 1:03.37Nicole Cheng
30.09 33.28

Chino Hills Sr26 1:03.39Jill Adams
30.77 32.62

Quartz Hill So27 1:03.45Magnolia Ahking
30.71 32.74

Aliso Niguel Fr28 1:03.47Emma Klein
30.66 32.81

Great Oak Jr29 1:03.51Addelyn Cowgill
31.31 32.20

Whitney Jr30 1:03.81Katelyn Fong
30.13 33.68

Walnut Jr31 1:03.85Christie Lee
30.40 33.45

Redlands So32 1:04.43Abigail Andersen
31.10 33.33

Sage Hill Fr33 1:04.79Dana Le
30.69 34.10

Walnut Sr34 1:04.83Esther Chang
31.67 33.16

Chino Hills Fr35 1:04.92Phoebe Jurado
30.90 34.02

Carpinteria Fr36 1:05.10Lucia Smith
31.35 33.75

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.31 ! Daniel	McArthur5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 45.08 N Will	Modglin2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 48.94 $
AA	Cons: 50.13 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Royal Sr1 49.32#Aneesh Veeravatnam
23.96 25.36

Rowland So2 49.46#Kyle Tsuei
24.11 25.35

Brea Jr3 52.73Kyle Franks
25.55 27.18
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Esperanza Sr4 52.83Conner Le
25.52 27.31

Hart Sr5 52.97Ethan Soni
25.80 27.17

Crean Lutheran Jr6 53.04Idris Vohra
25.94 27.10

Valencia-Placent Sr7 53.08Yoojun Park
25.80 27.28

Great Oak So8 53.32Alexander Hernandez
26.09 27.23

Palos Verdes Sr9 53.39Vincent Wang
25.62 27.77

Glendora Jr10 53.73Jacob Munguia
26.14 27.59

Notre Dame-SO Jr11 53.87Aiden Shih
25.82 28.05

Cate So12 53.93Josiah Hansen
26.11 27.82

South Pasadena Fr13 54.14Lucas Hutchins
26.22 27.92

Rowland So*14 54.37Michael Lee
26.30 28.07

Crean Lutheran Fr*14 54.37Joseph Baek
26.55 27.82

San Juan Hills Sr16 54.45Arihan Maitra
26.00 28.45

Valencia-Val So17 54.64Josiah Cerera
26.58 28.06

Peninsula So18 55.15Kevin Han
26.73 28.42

Camarillo Jr19 55.31Noah Takano
26.24 29.07

Poly/Pasadena Jr20 55.59Brandon Shin
26.53 29.06

Trabuco Hills So21 55.68Nathan Winarto
26.71 28.97

Oaks Christian Jr22 56.06Oliver Hitch
27.12 28.94

Laguna Beach So23 56.09Finn Leverty
27.01 29.08

Redlands Jr24 56.15Maksim Kutsner
26.73 29.42

Rowland Sr25 56.48Ethan Chen
27.17 29.31

Cate Sr26 56.57Ben White
27.60 28.97

Trabuco Hills So27 56.69Dylan Burnett
27.35 29.34

Great Oak Sr28 56.82Marcos Cordero
27.49 29.33

Cerritos Jr29 57.16Matthew Ho
28.13 29.03

Marina Jr30 57.17Trevor Ta
27.09 30.08

El Dorado So31 57.32Caden Lee
27.53 29.79

El Dorado Sr32 57.49Damian Espinoza
27.94 29.55

Etiwanda Jr33 57.62Vincent Binuya
28.07 29.55

Upland Sr34 58.17Dillon Allison
27.75 30.42

Trabuco Hills Sr35 58.36Ryan Patterson
27.86 30.50

Murrieta Valley Jr--- DQKevin Shin
26.28

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:00.03 ! Gretchen	Jaques2010

NFHS	Record: 58.35 N Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
AA	Auto: 1:02.53 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Millikan So1 1:04.21Sienna Ramirez
30.32 33.89

Santa Monica Sr2 1:04.48Daniela Petran
30.33 34.15

Temple City Sr3 1:04.94Samantha Wong
30.89 34.05

Peninsula So4 1:05.00Meagan Gordon
30.04 34.96

South Pasadena Fr5 1:05.36Adela Lim
30.91 34.45

Costa Mesa So6 1:05.95Melanie Pang
31.24 34.71

Rowland Jr7 1:06.04Karen Prawira
31.22 34.82

Great Oak Sr8 1:06.05Amanda Cotton
30.81 35.24

Palos Verdes Jr9 1:06.87Hillary Nguyen
31.72 35.15

Aliso Niguel Sr10 1:07.00Maya Voss
31.41 35.59

Oaks Christian Jr11 1:07.45Mia Fabros
31.03 36.42

Diamond Bar So12 1:07.73Sadie Fletcher
31.81 35.92

South Pasadena Sr13 1:07.80Ana Mancera-Rodriguez
32.38 35.42

Los Osos So14 1:08.47Teagen Bivens
31.89 36.58

Temple City Jr15 1:08.92Ghrista Wangsiri
32.38 36.54

Claremont Jr16 1:09.19Olivia Savage
32.71 36.48

La Canada Jr17 1:09.23Natalee Yun
33.05 36.18
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Buena Sr18 1:09.29Olivia DeCierdo
31.79 37.50

University Fr19 1:09.38Maddy Dew
32.22 37.16

Temple City Sr20 1:09.60Alexa Lee
33.11 36.49

Whitney Jr*21 1:09.67Raphaela Flores
32.75 36.92

Temescal Canyon Jr*21 1:09.67Chloe Rivers
32.66 37.01

University Fr23 1:09.88Kaya Dym
33.12 36.76

Esperanza Jr*24 1:10.21Laura Perez
33.09 37.12

Rowland Jr*24 1:10.21Jennifer Liang
33.05 37.16

Aliso Niguel Jr26 1:10.53Elisha Ng
33.38 37.15

Upland Sr27 1:10.55Jaylinn Miller
33.30 37.25

Peninsula Sr28 1:10.94Athena Fitzgerald
33.28 37.66

Canyon-Anaheim Sr29 1:11.07Abby Foley
33.79 37.28

Redlands Jr30 1:11.20Felicia Na
33.34 37.86

Rowland Sr31 1:11.22Gwendolyn Cheng
33.25 37.97

Trabuco Hills So32 1:11.55Constance Tjondro
33.30 38.25

Marina Sr33 1:11.56Janie Garrard
34.04 37.52

Canyon-Anaheim Jr34 1:11.99Nicole Boice
33.68 38.31

Quartz Hill So35 1:13.25Anya Juliano
33.55 39.70

Capo Valley Jr36 1:14.41Jaden Klatt
34.99 39.42

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.43 ! Daniel	Li5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 51.62 N Max	McHugh2/16/2018
AA	Auto: 55.22 $
AA	Cons: 56.46 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Quartz Hill Jr1 56.23#Conner Alvarez
26.17 30.06

Peninsula So2 56.29#Christopher Delacruz
26.63 29.66

Flintridge Prep So3 56.51Henry Yang
26.98 29.53

Cerritos So4 57.35Anthony Dornoff
27.14 30.21

Ayala Sr5 57.52Arthur Lin
27.29 30.23

Notre Dame-SO Sr6 57.58Darell Shin
26.54 31.04

Crean Lutheran Jr7 57.98Nolan Weijland
27.52 30.46

Hart So8 58.23Nolan Yokoyama
27.33 30.90

Sierra Canyon Jr9 58.28Luke Haas
27.28 31.00

Oaks Christian Sr10 58.64Joshua McBride
27.74 30.90

Esperanza Sr11 58.73Connor Ho
27.63 31.10

SJ Bosco So12 59.21Roger Chen
27.65 31.56

Cate Sr13 59.83Phin Stephenson
28.32 31.51

Esperanza Jr14 59.90Collin Kim
28.19 31.71

South Pasadena So15 1:00.00Philip Lim
28.28 31.72

Esperanza So16 1:00.03Sutton Stoffer
28.35 31.68

El Toro Jr17 1:00.29Donovan Taylor
28.59 31.70

Los Osos So18 1:00.35Brody Porter
28.49 31.86

San Juan Hills Jr19 1:00.44Hien Luu
28.28 32.16

Buena Jr20 1:00.55River Davis
28.74 31.81

West Torrance Jr21 1:01.04Ralph Tumamak
28.42 32.62

Murrieta Mesa Sr22 1:01.11Sebastian Pena
28.49 32.62

Cate So23 1:01.20Devon Liang
28.47 32.73

Oaks Christian Sr24 1:01.42Camden Kocur
28.75 32.67

South Pasadena Sr*25 1:01.47Grant Judkins
28.16 33.31

Upland Jr*25 1:01.47Logan Abadie
28.55 32.92

Redondo Union Sr27 1:01.49Marcus Syring
28.43 33.06

Crean Lutheran Sr28 1:01.71Max Kong
28.70 33.01

Murrieta Valley Jr29 1:01.82Titus Elliott
28.85 32.97

Etiwanda So30 1:01.94Michael Lu
29.04 32.90

Trabuco Hills Fr31 1:01.97Max Alshuk
28.56 33.41
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

SJ Bosco Sr32 1:02.01Gerald Garcia
29.23 32.78

Flintridge Prep Fr33 1:02.03James Bonaccorso
28.93 33.10

Valencia-Val So34 1:02.41Miles Frizado
28.94 33.47

El Toro Fr35 1:02.53Wesley Taylor
28.86 33.67

Sage Hill Jr--- DQTaeyeon "tay" Kim
27.37 31.55

Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:22.67 ! Crean	Lutheran5/16/2015

E	Eastin,	T	Jorgenson,	E	Garcia,	E	Eastin
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 N Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
AA	Auto: 3:27.68 $
AA	Cons: 3:31.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:32.64Santa Monica
1) Alexis Burrell So 2) Paloma Kimura Fr
3) Daniela Petran Sr 4) Gabriella Brito Fr

26.55 55.14 26.10 54.60
25.36 53.04 23.60 49.86

2 3:33.45La Canada
1) Meredith O'Grady Jr 2) Lilli Perner Jr
3) Natalee Yun Jr 4) Mia Bugarin Jr

25.02 52.70 26.15 53.82
26.07 54.49 25.35 52.44

3 3:38.61Dos Pueblos
1) Dasha Dzreeva So 2) Riley Moore So
3) Megan Garner Sr 4) Addison Parrish Sr

25.57 53.65 26.27 55.44
26.10 54.99 26.28 54.53

4 3:39.44Rowland
1) Gwendolyn Cheng Sr 2) Avery Chu Jr
3) Jennifer Liang Jr 4) Karen Prawira Jr

27.07 56.58 26.84 55.90
26.28 54.92 24.87 52.04

5 3:39.56South Pasadena
1) Chloe Kim So 2) Samantha Wong Sr
3) Ana Mancera-Rodriguez Sr 4) Claire Huang Fr

26.50 55.35 26.46 55.02
27.05 56.17 25.46 53.02

6 3:40.78Aliso Niguel
1) Regan Graff Fr 2) Celeste TerAvest So
3) Maya Voss Sr 4) Devon Silberman Sr

26.83 55.85 26.34 56.00
27.38 56.76 25.08 52.17

7 3:41.13Ayala
1) Riley Stabio Jr 2) Nicole Cheng So
3) Coco Hong So 4) Riley Ogilvie Sr

27.07 56.31 26.20 55.76
26.70 56.05 25.49 53.01

8 3:41.63Oaks Christian
1) Siena Doble Fr 2) Ivana Malenkovic Sr
3) Kaila Ord Sr 4) Abbey Kantz Sr

26.99 55.65 26.90 56.76
26.69 55.69 25.64 53.53

9 3:42.18Arcadia
1) Sophia Xu Sr 2) Elizabeth Ji Sr
3) Meena Phan Jr 4) Minna Tan Jr

24.90 51.76 26.19 57.11
26.84 57.30 26.13 56.01

10 3:42.25Capo Valley
1) Alessandra Oppenheim Fr 2) Kamryn McCleave Fr
3) Joelle Clinton Fr 4) Miyabi Klatt Jr

26.40 54.80 26.95 55.76
27.56 58.43 25.61 53.26

11 3:42.74Redlands
1) Elisha de Vera Jr 2) Abigail Andersen So
3) Valerie Na Jr 4) Mackenzie Miner Jr

25.80 54.40 27.14 56.98
26.06 56.88 25.71 54.48

12 3:42.79South Torrance
1) Jasmine Eskander So 2) Kalona Kok Sr
3) Kayla Thompson Jr 4) Kayla Sun Fr

28.48 59.90 27.79 58.11
24.63 52.06 25.40 52.72

13 3:43.18Whitney
1) Katelyn Fong Jr 2) Katherine Low So
3) Abigail Brown Fr 4) Raphaela Flores Jr

27.33 56.89 26.47 55.02
26.72 56.22 16.23 55.05

14 3:45.05Murrieta Valley
1) Shiloh Hansen Jr 2) Kaitlyn Lee Jr
3) Kayley Maguire Fr 4) Kaylee Richmond Fr

27.28 57.79 27.10 57.42
27.71 58.04 24.70 51.80

15 3:45.82Costa Mesa
1) Chloe Hills So 2) Melanie Pang So
3) Chloe Wool-Smith So 4) Karolina Sangasy So

26.07 54.65 27.03 56.76
27.34 58.25 27.26 56.16

16 3:47.24Palos Verdes
1) Madeleine Loorya So 2) Lilianne Bohannon Sr
3) Madeleine Um Jr 4) Jane Girard Sr

27.11 56.30 27.80 58.29
26.64 56.27 27.16 56.38

17 3:47.44Buena
1) Addison Bruno Jr 2) Olivia DeCierdo Sr
3) Avery Buehner Jr 4) Maren Bursek So

26.26 54.65 28.53 59.93
27.65 58.55 26.34 54.31

18 3:47.95Diamond Bar
1) Emily Chang Fr 2) Sadie Fletcher So
3) Liliana Lee Fr 4) Joey Liu Sr

26.40 55.09 27.83 57.86
27.93 58.33 26.79 56.67
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

19 3:48.08Hunt Beach
1) Ella Fransz Jr 2) Lily Franzese Jr
3) Calla Wieczorek So 4) Jayme Finnerty Sr

26.83 57.86 26.81 56.08
26.94 57.35 26.53 56.79

20 3:48.54Brea
1) Ava Ro Sr 2) Sophie Chappell So
3) Rylee Szary Jr 4) Christina Pai Sr

28.52 59.44 27.54 59.77
26.62 56.18 25.03 53.15

21 3:48.81Troy
1) Ratana Miller So 2) Mandy Greco Jr
3) Stephanie Kim Fr 4) Alexis Dinh Fr

26.67 56.54 28.06 59.01
27.96 57.99 26.32 55.27

22 3:48.97Canyon-Anaheim
1) Nicole Boice Jr 2) Claire Braun So
3) Amelie Sarhan So 4) Atalia Perez Fr

26.56 56.41 27.36 58.24
27.89 57.84 26.52 56.48

23 3:50.24Marina
1) Jadyn Chaf ins Sr 2) Sophia Brooks Jr
3) Taylor Ta Sr 4) Cadence Lee So

26.24 54.47 28.02 59.10
27.85 59.79 26.61 56.88

24 3:50.83Upland
1) Jaylinn Miller Sr 2) Gwen Barnett Jr
3) Presley McMullen Fr 4) Sawyer Hickler So

27.79 57.07 28.06 57.69
28.89 1:00.97 25.70 55.10

25 3:50.84La Serna
1) Avery Kozicki Jr 2) Taylor Calder So
3) Samantha Lee Sr 4) Kayla Espeseth Jr

27.10 57.69 27.57 57.33
27.77 59.85 26.29 55.97

26 3:50.89Chino Hills
1) Kate Fassbinder Jr 2) Makayla Hatzfeld Sr
3) May Lee Jr 4) Phoebe Jurado Fr

27.48 57.14 26.97 57.44
27.37 59.12 26.82 57.19

27 3:51.20Laguna Beach
1) Elsie Huston So 2) Rosie Rogers So
3) Daniela Suh Jr 4) Presley Jones Sr

26.62 55.65 27.66 59.08
27.23 58.69 27.14 57.78

28 3:51.71Claremont
1) Anna Roberts So 2) Reyna Kawamura Jr
3) Luana Hoehn Jr 4) Olivia Savage Jr

27.41 58.09 27.57 58.59
27.64 58.50 26.86 56.53

29 3:53.51University
1) Elaine Hsu Fr 2) Rachel Park Sr
3) Maddy Dew Fr 4) Naiyin Wang Fr

27.23 57.47 27.70 58.65
28.75 1:01.12 26.79 56.27

30 3:54.17Etiwanda
1) Sabree Aguilar Sr 2) Elena Cornejo So
3) Riley McPheron Sr 4) Keira McPheron Sr

27.19 57.26 28.11 59.70
28.14 59.05 26.92 58.16

31 3:57.13Vista Murrieta
1) Kaitlyn Cabrera Jr 2) Elizabeth Alvarez So
3) Ava Graham Jr 4) Keira McLain Sr

27.19 57.43 28.21 58.98
29.10 1:00.30 29.30 1:00.42

32 3:58.26St Lucys
1) Andrea Echeverria So 2) MaKenzie Powell Fr
3) Arianna Terrazas Jr 4) Reyn Jensen Sr

28.29 1:00.68 27.11 58.68
28.44 59.51 28.28 59.39

33 3:59.11Walnut
1) Ashleigh Yip Fr 2) Christie Lee Jr
3) Esther Chang Sr 4) Violet Wood Fr

27.92 59.40 29.32 1:01.82
28.17 1:01.78 26.58 56.11

34 4:04.62Quartz Hill
1) Zoey Skelton Sr 2) Teagan Derryberry Fr
3) Victoria Alamillo So 4) Madison Bumgardner Sr

29.14 1:02.41 28.91 1:01.76
28.77 1:00.52 28.39 59.93

35 4:06.34Newbury Park
1) Sydney Scott Sr 2) Molly FitzGibbon Sr
3) Vera Bezemer So 4) Mimi Attia So

30.12 1:03.99 29.76 1:01.70
28.77 59.54 28.75 1:01.11

--- DQMay ield Senior
1) Zoe Chiu Jr 2) Bella Villavicencio Sr
3) Frances Aguirre Sr 4) Olivia Laguna Sr

28.31 1:00.33 26.66 58.13
29.22 1:03.03 27.85 59.51

Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:04.14 ! Los	Osos2013

J	Strong,	N	Bell,	M	Forbes,	K	Coan
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 N North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:05.17 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.08 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:10.78Ayala
1) Colin Mulqueen Sr 2) Kevin Zheng Jr
3) Arthur Lin Sr 4) Daniel Benson Sr

23.43 49.08 22.76 48.23
22.48 47.28 21.66 46.19

2 3:11.61Rowland
1) Leo Zhang Sr 2) Michael Lee So
3) Anthony Zhang Sr 4) Kyle Tsuei So

23.71 48.90 23.09 49.80
22.65 47.41 21.67 45.50
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

3 3:12.75Trabuco Hills
1) Dylan Burnett So 2) William Liang Jr
3) Alejandro Aceves Sr 4) DJ Stupak Jr

23.58 49.12 23.61 49.14
22.79 47.89 21.86 46.60

4 3:13.34Oxford
1) Nathan Lee Jr 2) Sean Quintero-Guan Sr
3) Karl Quintero-Guan Sr 4) Hunter Hua Sr

22.33 46.54 15.51 49.04
24.06 50.13 22.56 47.63

5 3:13.37Brea
1) Ethan Tergina Jr 2) Ethan Kow Fr
3) Gavin Templeton Sr 4) Kyle Franks Jr

23.89 49.87 22.54 47.81
23.56 50.05 21.57 45.64

6 3:13.43Notre Dame-SO
1) Joseph Zimmerman Sr 2) Aiden Shih Jr
3) Dominic Gutierrez Sr 4) Darell Shin Sr

23.44 47.95 23.77 50.24
23.35 48.59 22.03 46.65

7 3:13.94Oaks Christian
1) Anthony Grishchenko Sr 2) Wyatt Williamson Jr
3) Oliver Hitch Jr 4) Darion Wang Jr

23.79 49.84 22.88 48.78
22.93 48.21 22.06 47.11

8 3:14.03Redlands
1) Eli Martinez-Spencer Jr 2) Anthony Gerges Jr
3) Trevor Shumway Sr 4) Maksim Kutsner Jr

22.79 47.76 23.83 49.47
23.42 49.75 21.86 47.05

9 3:14.54Crean Lutheran
1) Idris Vohra Jr 2) Ian Kong Sr
3) Nolan Weijland Jr 4) Max Kong Sr

23.33 48.54 23.28 49.37
23.16 48.36 22.60 48.27

10 3:14.63El Toro
1) David Plancarte Sr 2) Wesley Taylor Fr
3) Riley Mortenson Sr 4) Inyoung Kim Jr

23.27 49.36 18.41 50.29
22.88 48.73 22.22 46.25

11 3:15.14San Marcos
1) Christian Yonker Fr 2) Mateo Obando Sr
3) Nolan Clark So 4) William Stuart Jr

23.16 48.25 23.59 49.90
23.45 49.16 22.66 47.83

12 3:15.89Royal
1) Aneesh Veeravatnam Sr 2) Colton Castellano Jr
3) Matthieu Fresco So 4) Levi Palmer Fr

22.94 47.37 23.89 49.81
23.11 49.00 23.92 49.71

13 3:16.13Murrieta Valley
1) Matthew Woodroof Jr 2) Adrian Cervantes Jr
3) Logan Fox Jr 4) Kaleb Richmond Jr

23.35 49.53 23.37 49.96
22.94 49.34 22.28 47.30

14 3:16.70Buena
1) Wyatt Munger Jr 2) Tony Bruno So
3) River Davis Jr 4) Jack Pointner Jr

23.22 48.27 24.87 51.49
23.87 49.44 22.66 47.50

15 3:16.76Palos Verdes
1) Vincent Wang Sr 2) Isaac Chang Jr
3) Nic Buhl Sr 4) Jaden Choi Sr

22.40 47.53 22.75 47.46
23.87 49.84 24.62 51.93

16 3:16.92Esperanza
1) Sutton Stoffer So 2) Collin Kim Jr
3) Connor Ho Sr 4) Conner Le Sr

23.65 49.28 23.95 49.70
23.60 49.93 23.03 48.01

17 3:17.50Cate
1) Josiah Hansen So 2) Baye Breene Sr
3) Wil Rivera So 4) Ben White Sr

23.73 48.96 22.82 49.22
23.42 49.32 23.54 50.00

18 3:17.54Cerritos
1) Andrew Vet Jr 2) Andres Garay Jr
3) Keeno Usita Jr 4) Anthony Dornoff So

23.21 47.65 24.39 51.93
23.79 49.53 23.71 48.43

19 3:17.81Hart
1) Nolan Yokoyama So 2) Ethan Soni Sr
3) Joaquin Ortega Jr 4) Justin Hamilton Sr

23.53 49.57 23.36 49.75
23.84 49.86 22.89 48.63

20 3:18.08Camarillo
1) Reynold Owings Jr 2) Tom Singleton Jr
3) Jimmy Davis Jr 4) Noah Takano Jr

23.18 48.51 23.63 50.15
24.01 49.80 23.47 49.62

21 3:18.29West Torrance
1) Kotaro Bell Jr 2) Andrew Yan Sr
3) Jason Akker Sr 4) Ralph Tumamak Jr

22.31 46.46 24.44 51.20
23.87 50.50 23.75 50.13

22 3:18.44Alta Loma
1) Jackson Brumbaugh 00 2) Jordan Stute 00
3) Conner Holbrook Jr 4) Noah Quintero Marmol Mor

23.93 50.15 24.46 52.14
23.15 49.47 22.01 46.68

23 3:18.63Poly-Riverside
1) Dashiell DeAnda Jr 2) Kyle Rodillas Sr
3) Beppe Martinez Tennis Jr 4) Christophe Wong Sr

22.76 47.50 23.96 49.52
24.06 51.03 23.82 50.58

24 3:18.77Upland
1) Isaac Gilmer Jr 2) Logan Abadie Jr
3) Ethan Decker Sr 4) Mario Rodriguez Sr

23.42 49.00 23.82 49.79
24.10 50.38 23.30 49.60
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

25 3:19.73Redondo Union
1) Thomas Romesser Jr 2) Evan Brutscher Jr
3) Matthew Herman Sr 4) Marcus Syring Sr

23.56 49.94 23.35 50.12
23.28 50.09 23.55 49.58

26 3:19.99Peninsula
1) Jack Rodenkirch So 2) Kevin Han So
3) Antonio Quiroz Sr 4) Christopher Delacruz So

22.88 48.20 24.54 51.50
23.83 51.28 23.56 49.01

27 3:21.39Servite
1) Christian Soto Sr 2) Declan Murphy Jr
3) Joaquin Mercado Jr 4) Ronan Keane Fr

23.88 50.93 23.84 50.43
23.55 50.73 23.28 49.30

28 3:21.47Glendora
1) Justin Romaine So 2) Bradley Chen Sr
3) Jake Reed Sr 4) Jacob Munguia Jr

24.05 50.85 24.20 51.48
23.08 50.25 23.26 48.89

29 3:21.61SJ Bosco
1) Nicholas Brake 00 2) Luke Haller 00
3) Marco Uribe Sr 4) Julian Almanza Sr

24.07 50.21 24.32 51.39
23.65 50.41 23.29 49.60

30 3:22.41Quartz Hill
1) Chase Stanford Jr 2) Dalton Bolyard Sr
3) Nathaniel Terrell So 4) Kristian Loza Sr

24.06 50.45 24.61 51.23
24.31 52.14 22.78 48.59

31 3:22.65La Serna
1) Carter Morgan Jr 2) Alex Zhu Fr
3) Mateus Luevano Jr 4) Leon Mikulski Sr

23.84 50.52 24.63 51.36
24.21 51.80 23.36 48.97

32 3:23.74Valencia-Placent
1) Connell Murphy So 2) Kenneth Ho Fr
3) Dylan Khajavi Fr 4) Yoojun Park Sr

24.43 50.68 24.53 51.98
24.62 51.73 23.64 49.35

33 3:24.03Chino Hills
1) Eros Santana Jr 2) Cooper Capasso So
3) Augustine Noh Jr 4) Talan Costello Sr

24.54 51.63 24.36 51.19
23.88 51.35 23.98 49.86

34 3:27.72Etiwanda
1) Carson Fast Jr 2) Cruz Patterson Sr
3) Nicholas Ortega Sr 4) Austin Trevino So

24.51 50.52 24.46 52.89
24.83 52.01 24.70 52.30

35 3:33.11Murrieta Mesa
1) Ryan Jacobs So 2) Matthew Streeter Jr
3) Kaden Sage Jr 4) Connor Wright Sr

25.07 53.37 25.20 51.88
25.77 55.03 24.62 52.83

36 3:35.81Oak Park
1) Roi Avraham Jr 2) Trey Williams Jr
3) MingChen Jin Jr 4) Mason Espin Fr

25.84 54.48 25.70 55.09
24.81 53.83 15.26 52.41

Event	113		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 48.85 ! Ava	DeAnda5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 46.98 N Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.16 $
AA	Cons: 50.99 #

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Santa Monica Fr1 53.67Paloma Kimura
26.15 27.52

South Pasadena So2 54.40Chloe Kim
26.41 27.99

Event	117		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:34.60 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	M	Brenner,	J	Werner,	E	Garcia
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 N Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.48 $
AA	Cons: 1:37.15 #

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

*1 1:42.57Hunt Beach
1) Jayme Finnerty Sr 2) Calla Wieczorek So
3) Morgan Franzia So 4) Maya Tovar Jr

25.78 25.28 25.90 25.61
*1 1:42.57Roosevelt

1) Ella Ibay Sr 2) Lily Whitten Sr
3) Carol Zhu So 4) Mia Scaccia Jr

25.78 26.00 25.45 25.34


